
ABILITY TREE NJ 5K RESULTS,  9/29/2018     

Place Name Home Town Sex Age Bib Time 

1 FOY, KEVIN  PRINCETON JCT/W WINDSOR, NJ M 28 69 18:01.63 

2 SCHULZ, HOWIE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 17 71 20:09.04 

3 ENG, TOM  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 46 15 22:11.96 

4 ENG, KAITLYN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 12 88 23:45.90 

5 ACCARDO, NICK  WASHINGTONS CROSSING, PA M 20 75 23:55.60 

6 GALLUCCIO, VITO  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 42 42 24:07.80 

7 CERNIGLIA, STELLA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 11 47 24:27.20 

8 SCHULZ, KARA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 45 13 25:49.22 

9 SCHULZ, HOWARD  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 44 14 25:50.25 

10 HOHNECKER, RAY  HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, NJ M 27 74 26:04.61 

11 CHEEK, TIM  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 49 33 26:42.73 

12 BLAKELY, BRIELLE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 13 53 27:47.26 

13 GALLUCCIO, VIVIAN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 11 96 27:48.15 

14 MC CREA, KRISTIN  HOPE, NJ F 29 28 28:05.20 

15 RALLIS, JONATHAN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 32 12 28:11.14 

16 BILINSKI, JOE  YARDVILLE/HAMILTON/ TRENTON, NJ M 45 35 28:16.15 

17 DURDIN, STEVE  VINCENTOWN/TABERNACLE/ 
SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 

M 52 51 28:17.22 

18 SCHUBERTH, DANIEL  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 34 1 28:41.75 

19 SHENGHIT, KAREN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 44 83 29:17.91 

20 AYALA, STEVEN  ITHACA, NY M 22 62 29:27.59 

21 KELLY, LIZ  EWING, NJ F 20 43 29:27.89 



22 AVERY, CELESTE  PENNINGTON, NJ F 35 100 29:35.25 

23 STAB, DEBBY  EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ F 51 19 29:37.99 

24 CLEMENTI-PISAPIA, ALEXIS  EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ F 49 21 29:38.28 

25 MESKILL, JOHN  MILLTOWN, NJ M 55 25 29:38.53 

26 STAB, SCOTT  EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ M 54 20 29:38.79 

27 LUNA, LISA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 41 66 30:15.25 

28 HAYES, BRIAN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 38 17 30:21.54 

29 MCHUNU, IMANI  EWING, NJ F 25 38 30:36.89 

30 GRECO, LEVI  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 10 24 30:41.33 

31 GRAYSON, LINDA  ROOSEVELT, NJ F 58 93 30:44.45 

32 AVERY, DAVID  PENNINGTON, NJ M 35 101 30:59.89 

33 TOZZI, ANTHONY  HAMILTON/TRENTON, NJ M 48 36 31:12.01 

34 CERNIGLIA, CHUCK  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 46 44 31:34.18 

35 CERNIGLIA, LUCY  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 8 46 31:52.36 

36 BRUSS, KIMBERLY  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 40 90 31:53.47 

37 GRSOVENOR, PAUL GL  EWING, NJ M 27 39 32:02.36 

38 CERNIGLIA, HEATHER  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 42 45 32:33.41 

39 SHENGHIT, SETH  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 48 84 32:44.21 

40 JARAMILLO, TANNIA  Princeton, NJ F 42 26 33:04.11 

41 FRIED, KATHRYN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 49 30 33:07.61 

42 GALLUCCIO, CHARLOTTE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 7 95 33:30.01 

43 DEL ROSARIO, TINO  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 35 18 33:39.26 

44 TORRES, AMY  Princeton, NJ F 16 27 34:11.25 



45 NESTOR, JACK  HAMILTON/TRENTON, NJ M 52 94 34:42.98 

46 BLAKELY, MAGGIE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 11 54 35:38.36 

47 OLIVA, NOAH  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 13 55 36:21.87 

48 OLIVA, THERESA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 44 56 36:25.40 

49 SANCHEZ, DAYRA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 38 34 36:46.11 

50 BENJAMIN, HELEN  HAMILTON/TRENTON, NJ F 47 37 36:56.94 

51 VIJAYARAGHAVAN, SESHADRI  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 37 4 38:20.77 

52 BARTRAM, KATHRYN  EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ F 16 60 38:21.09 

53 LICHTENSTEIN, JULIE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 45 73 38:33.28 

54 GREMBOWITZ, NICOLE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 47 89 38:33.62 

55 SEDLAK, NANCY  EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ F 62 59 38:57.09 

56 LOUIS, PIERRE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 40 2 40:30.53 

57 VAN NEST, BRIANNA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 10 64 41:22.76 

58 CIACCIO, SHAINA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 31 22 41:23.03 

59 BLAKELY, DEBORAH  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 47 52 41:28.06 

60 EVANGELISTA, RAMON  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 16 67 41:30.40 

61 LOUIS, NIURCA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 40 29 42:01.01 

62 WARFIELD, DEBRA  HIGHTSTOWN/E WINDSOR, NJ F 60 9 42:16.43 

63 WARFIELD, MARK  HIGHTSTOWN/E WINDSOR, NJ M 61 10 42:17.12 

64 DUNBAR, KAREN  POINT PLEASANT, NJ F 57 68 43:20.14 

65 SPRAGUE, AMANDA  HAMILTON/TRENTON, NJ F 28 16 43:46.59 

66 FRANTZ, ERIC  YARDVILLE/HAMILTON/TRENTON, NJ M 52 49 45:15.94 

67 SMITH-VAN NEST, MEGAN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 45 63 45:16.42 



68 LUCIANO, JANE  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 55 70 51:36.74 

69 LAROCHELLE, KAREN  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 51 61 51:37.03 

70 VILLARREAL, MANUEL  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ M 41 40 54:32.44 

71 VILLARREAL, PAOLA  ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ F 0 159 54:32.71 

 

 

ABILITY TREE NJ 5K AWARDS,  9/29/2018    

Category  Name Home Town Age Time Place 

       

Overall Male 1 FOY, KEVIN PRINCETON JCT/W WINDSOR, NJ 28 18:01.63 1 

       

Overall 
Female 

1 ENG, KAITLYN ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 12 23:45.90 4 

       

1-9 Female* 1 CERNIGLIA, LUCY ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 8 31:52.36 35 

 2 GALLUCCIO, CHARLOTTE ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 7 33:30.01 42 

       

10-19 Male* 1 SCHULZ, HOWIE ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 17 20:09.04 2 

 2 GRECO, LEVI ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 10 30:41.33 30 

 3 OLIVA, NOAH ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 13 36:21.87 47 

       

10-19 
Female* 

1 CERNIGLIA, STELLA ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 11 24:27.20 7 

 2 BLAKELY, BRIELLE ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 13 27:47.26 12 

 3 GALLUCCIO, VIVIAN ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 11 27:48.15 13 

       



20-29 Male* 1 ACCARDO, NICK WASHINGTONS CROSSING, PA 20 23:55.60 5 

 2 HOHNECKER, RAY HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, NJ 27 26:04.61 10 

 3 AYALA, STEVEN ITHACA, NY 22 29:27.59 20 

       

20-29 
Female* 

1 MC CREA, KRISTIN HOPE, NJ 29 28:05.20 14 

 2 KELLY, LIZ EWING, NJ 20 29:27.89 21 

 3 MCHUNU, IMANI EWING, NJ 25 30:36.89 29 

       

30-39 Male* 1 RALLIS, JONATHAN ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 32 28:11.14 15 

 2 SCHUBERTH, DANIEL ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 34 28:41.75 18 

 3 HAYES, BRIAN ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 38 30:21.54 28 

30-39 
Female* 

      

 1 AVERY, CELESTE PENNINGTON, NJ 35 29:35.25 22 

 2 SANCHEZ, DAYRA ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 38 36:46.11 49 

 3 CIACCIO, SHAINA ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 31 41:23.03 58 

       

40-49 Male* 1 ENG, TOM ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 46 22:11.96 3 

 2 GALLUCCIO, VITO ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 42 24:07.80 6 

 3 SCHULZ, HOWARD ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 44 25:50.25 9 

       

40-49 
Female* 

1 SCHULZ, KARA ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 45 25:49.22 8 

 2 SHENGHIT, KAREN ROBBINSVILLE/TRENTON, NJ 44 29:17.91 19 

 3 CLEMENTI-PISAPIA, ALEXIS EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 49 29:38.28 24 



       

50-59 Male* 1 DURDIN, STEVE VINCENTOWN/TABERNACLE/ 
SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 

52 28:17.22 17 

 2 MESKILL, JOHN MILLTOWN, NJ 55 29:38.53 25 

 3 STAB, SCOTT EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 54 29:38.79 26 

       

50-59 
Female* 

1 STAB, DEBBY EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 51 29:37.99 23 

 2 GRAYSON, LINDA ROOSEVELT, NJ 58 30:44.45 31 

 3 DUNBAR, KAREN POINT PLEASANT, NJ 57 43:20.14 64 

       

60-69 
Female* 

1 SEDLAK, NANCY EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 62 38:57.09 55 

 2 WARFIELD, DEBRA HIGHTSTOWN/E WINDSOR, NJ 60 42:16.43 62 

       

60-69 Male* 1 WARFIELD, MARK HIGHTSTOWN/E WINDSOR, NJ 61 42:17.12 63 

       

*Awards given to first place in each age group    

       
 


